National CPD Network 
	Name
	Organisation
	Email Address
	Network/Alliance you represent

	Alona Murray
	Education Scotland
	Alona.murray@educationscotland.gsi.gov.uk
	Education Scotland

	D Govenlock
	East Lothian Council
	dgovenlock@eastlothian.gcsx.gov.uk
	

	Derek Catto
	West Lothian Council
	Derek.catto@westlothian.gov.uk
	S.E. & Central

	Dominique Carlisle-Kitz
	East Renfrewshire Council
	Dominique.Carlisle-Kitz@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk
	West CLD Alliance

	Dot Grieve
	East Ayrshire Council
	Dot.grieve@east-ayrshire.gov.uk
	

	Eleanor Gordon
	Renfrewshire Council
	Eleanor.gordon@renfrewshire.gov.uk
	West CLD Alliance

	Fiona Findleton
	Perth and Kinross Council
	ffindleton@pkc.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife

	Frank Thomson
	South Lanarkshire Council
	Frank.thomson@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
	West CLD Alliance

	Graham Hewitson
	Angus Council
	hewitsongg@angus.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife 

	Gwen Bowles
	Dundee City Council 
	Gwen.bowles@dundeecity.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife 

	Jamie Ferguson
	Dumfries and Galloway Council 
	Jamie.Ferguson@dumgal.gcsx.gov.uk
	

	John Galt
	Education Scotland
	John.galt@educationscotland.gsi.gov.uk
	Education Scotland

	John McKnight
	North Ayrshire Council
	jmcknight@north-ayrshire.gov.uk
	

	Karen Delaney
	Moray Council
	Karen.delaney@moray.gov.uk
	North Alliance

	Karen McGowan
	Midlothian Council
	Karen.mcgowan@midlothian.gov.uk
	S.E. & Central

	Kirsty Anderson
	East Dunbarton Council
	Kirsty.Anderson@eastdunbarton.gov.uk
	West CLD Alliance

	Kirsty Gemmell
	CLD Standards Council
	Kirsty.gemmell@cldstandardscouncil.org.uk
	CLD Standards Council 

	Linda Clark
	Aberdeen City Council
	ljclark@aberdeencity.gov.uk
	North Alliance

	Margaret Burns
	South Ayrshire Council
	Margaret.burns@south-ayrshire.gov.uk
	

	Sue Briggs
	Aberdeenshire Council
	sue.briggs@aderdeenshire.gov.uk
	North Alliance

	Sue Holland-Smith
	Dundee City Council
	Sue.holland-smith@dundeecity.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife

	Tricia Ryan
	Angus Council
	ryant@angus.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife

	Wendy Hand
	Shetland Council
	Wendy.hand@shetland.gov.uk
	North Alliance 


